(qq) The Saul and Claribel Simkin Centre Personal Care Home (The Simkin 

Centre) 
(rr) Victoria Hospital 
(ss) Winnipeg Regional Laundry 
(tt) Women's Health Clinic 

All Units above will have one (1) UVP. 

In addition: 

(i) Units with two hundred and fifty (250) to six hundred and ninety-nine 
(699) members shall have one (1) LSS. 

(ii) Units with seven hundred (700) or more members shall have two (2) 
LSS. 

8.2 The Executive Board shall enforce the Collective Agreement, CUPE Constitution, 

Bylaws, Policies, and financial budget of the Local.